

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Controller of Examinations

Ref. No.: BKU/CE/PG/708/2024 Date: 01.10.2024

NOTIFICATION

Subject: Regarding selection of EID papers by the PG semester III students of the A .Y. 2024-25

Due to some technical glitches at the service provider's end, the selection of EID papers by the PG semester students in relation to PG semester III of the AY 2024-25 has not been done properly on the basis of first come first serve. In this context the choice of EID papers, which some students have done along with the enrollment, stands cancelled and a fresh selection process for the same will be initiated again. The students concerned will be intimated in due course.

Sd/-

Dr. Shibaji Panda Controller of Examinations

Copy to:

- Registrar, Bankura University
- Dean, Bankura University
- Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- All HoDs, Bankura University
- All Principals/TiCs/OiCs of affiliated colleges of Bankura University, where PG courses are taught
- Secretary, Faculty Council for Post-Graduate Studies
- Co-ordinator Santali Vernacular, Bankura University
- System Administrator, Bankura University
- Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- Guard file